CH \$40.00 29727

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM343544
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/13/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ameristar Casinos, Inc.		08/13/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc.
Street Address:	8918 Spanish Ridge Avenue
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89148
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972739	KING CAT CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7023828135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7024647079

Email: jobermeyer@bhs.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Obermeyer

Address Line 1: 100 N. City Parkway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31140-0209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Obermeyer
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Obermeyer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=Articles of Merger - Ameristar to Pinnacle Entertainment#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger - Ameristar to Pinnacle Entertainment#page2.tif source=Articles of Merger - Ameristar to Pinnacle Entertainment#page3.tif source=Articles of Merger - Ameristar to Pinnacle Entertainment#page4.tif

source=Articles of Merger - Ameristar to Pinnacle Entertainment#page5.tif source=Articles of Merger - Ameristar to Pinnacle Entertainment#page6.tif source=Articles of Merger - Ameristar to Pinnacle Entertainment#page7.tif

STATE OF NEVADA





SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary

for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

August 13, 2013

Job Number:

C20130813-0387

Reference Number:

Expedite: Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20130530574-50

DescriptionMerge Out

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Nita Hibshman Certificate Number: C20130813-0387 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Respectfully,

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (776) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

Document Number

20130530574-50

Filing Date and Time

08/13/2013 8:05 AM

Entity Number

C10616-1993

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Ameristar Casinos, Inc. Name of merging entity			1
Nevada Jurisdiction	Corporation Entity type *		:
Name of merging entity		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	14 inc. 1	'
Name of merging entity			
Jurisdiction	Entity type *		,
Name of merging entity		21,1000 101 0	•
: Jurisdiction	Entity type *		
and,			;
Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc. Name of surviving entity	manufacts at \$44,246,446 m	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
Delaware Jurisdiction	Corporation Entity type *	,, ,,	

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Attn: Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc.		
c/o: John A. Godfrey 8918 Spanish Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148	,	
	- <u></u>	
3) Choose one:		
The undersigned declares that a plan o (NRS 92A,200).	if merger has been adopted by	each constituent entity
The undersigned declares that a plan of entity (NRS 92A.180).	f merger has been adopted by	the parent domestic
4) Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b	or c must be used, as applica	ble, for each entity):
4) Owners approval (MKO asw.son) (obtining at a	of a trigge no googles abbuse.	atal san number of the
If there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for article four.	ities, check box and attach an	8 1/2" x 11" blank shee
If there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for article four. (a) Owner's approval was not required from	ities, check box and attach an	8 1/2" x 11" blank shee
If there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for article four. (a) Owner's approval was not required from	lities, check box and attach an reach additional entity from th	8 1/2" x 11" blank shee
If there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for article four. (a) Owner's approval was not required from	lities, check box and attach an reach additional entity from th	8 1/2" x 11" blank shee
If there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for article four. (a) Owner's approval was not required from Name of merging entity, if applicable	lities, check box and attach an reach additional entity from th	8 1/2" x 11" blank shee
If there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for article four. (a) Owner's approval was not required from	lities, check box and attach an reach additional entity from th	8 1/2" x 11" blank shee
If there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for article four. (a) Owner's approval was not required from Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable	lities, check box and attach an reach additional entity from th	8 1/2" x 11" blank shee
If there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for article four. (a) Owner's approval was not required from Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable	lities, check box and attach an reach additional entity from th	8 1/2" x 11" blank shee appropriate section o
If there are more than four merging entice containing the required information for article four. (a) Owner's approval was not required from Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable	lities, check box and attach an reach additional entity from th	8 1/2" x 11" blank shee appropriate section o
If there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for article four. (a) Owner's approval was not required from Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable	lities, check box and attach an reach additional entity from th	8 1/2" x 11" blank shee appropriate section o

TRADEMARK REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0796

Navada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Ameristar Casinos, Inc. Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Matte of therduid curry, a abbuseast	en une constitution and the second
	1 000 mm
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
40.4	A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
anu, vi,	

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised; 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(e) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable
and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 294 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 884-5798 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amendmen article numi	ts, if any, to th bers, if availab	ne articles or certifica ble. (NRS 92A.200)*:	ite of the surviving entity. Prov	lde
None.	,.'. ,	· ·		
110101				
;				
•				
\ !				
i				
i			garlysel sall. I M. sacpman general palmostr (likeppolan sa ali musir e) e nassoci pog amajanusis. Ša . e . wi	
•	·			
6) Location o	f Plan of Merge	er (check a or b):		
(a)	The entire plan	of merger is attached;		
or,				
X com	pany or busines	of merger is on file at the es trust, or at the records viving entity (NRS 92A.2	e registered office of the surviving o s office address if a limited partners 90).	orporation, imited-liability hip, or other place of
7) Effective de	ate and time of	filing: (optional) (musi	t not be later than 90 days after th	
	Date:	August 13, 2013	Time: 9:16 a.m., Pacific Tim	e ,
"Restated" or "Amended a	nd Restated," ac ided and/or rest e of subsidiaty).	ccordingly. The form to ated articles. Pursuant the articles of merger n	integrated into the articles of merge accompany restated articles prescri to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidi nay not contain amendments to the a changed,	ary into parent - Nevada

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada (imited partnership; All general partnership; A manager of each Nevada (imite member if there are no managers; A trustee o	partners of each Navada limited- id-liability company with manage f each Nevada business trust (Ni	liability fimited ars or one RS 92A,230)*
If there are more than four merging entition containing the required information for	ties, check box and attach an 8 1 each additional entity from articl	/2" x 11" blank sheet o elght.
Ameristar Casinos, Inc. Name of merging entity		
Signature Ja Place	Executive VP & Treasurer Title	August 13, 2013 Date
Name of merging enlity		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity X Signature	Title	Date
and,		
Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc. Name of surviving entity X Signature	Vice President Title	August 13, 2013 Dale

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Marger Page 6 Revised: 8-31-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 06/04/2015